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Here we list 55 “Leading Lights” from our survey respondents, celebrating law firms whose efforts

towards pro bono during 2013 stood out. The list consists of firms that we feel deserve to be put in the

spotlight thanks to their contribution to the development of a pro bono culture in Latin America.

Several factors played a role in drawing up this list. These

include firms’ answers to the survey with regards to

institutionalisation of the practice and examples of their

recent pro bono cases. We also asked for feedback from

clearinghouses, the Vance Center and other pro bono

professionals where possible and considered the

development of firms’ pro bono practices if they participated

in last year’s survey, as well as further research.

While this is by no means an exhaustive list (for a start it only

mentions firms that participated in our survey), we hope it will

give readers an idea of the efforts that firms across Latin

America are taking to provide free legal services to those in

need.

Of course, it should be noted that simply participating in this survey demonstrates awareness among all

participants of the need for pro bono and each one had interesting developments to report. We hope that all

respondents will continue to advance their pro bono practices and come back to us to report their efforts in the

years to come.

• Alessandri Abogados

• Baker & McKenzie (Mexico)

• Barros & Errázuriz Abogados

• Barros Letelier & González

• Basham, Ringe y Correa

• Batalla Abogados

• BLP

• Bofill Mir & Alvarez Jana Abogados

• Bufete Aguirre Soc Civ

• Bufete Rocha SC

• Carey

• Cavelier

• Central Law Honduras-Medina, Rosenthal & Asociados
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• Creel, García-Cuéllar, Aiza y Enriquez SC

• Delmar Ugarte Abogados

• D'Empaire Reyna Abogados

• DLA Piper

• Estudio Beccar Varela

• Estudio Echecopar, a member firm of Baker & McKenzie International

• Estudio Olaechea

• FerradaNehme

• Ferrere (Paraguay)

• García Sayán Abogados

• Gómez-Pinzón Zuleta Abogados

• Grasty Quintana Majlis & Cia

• Guyer & Regules

• Headrick Rizik Alvarez & Fernández

• Hogan Lovells BSTL

• Irurita Abogados

• Jiménez Cruz Peña

• Lazo, De Romaña & Gagliuffi Abogados

• Lloreda Camacho & Co Attorneys

• Machado, Meyer, Sendacz e Opice Advogados

• Marval, O’Farrell & Mairal

• Mattos Filho, Veiga Filho, Marrey Jr e Quiroga Advogados

• Mendoza, Palacios, Acedo, Borjas, Páez Pumar y Cía

• Mijares, Angoitia, Cortés y Fuentes SC

• Miranda & Amado Abogados

• Morales & Besa

• Morgan & Morgan

• Norton Rose Fulbright (Venezuela)

• Pérez Alati, Grondona, Benites, Arntsen & Martínez de Hoz (h)

• Pérez Bustamante & Ponce Abogados
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• Philippi, Yrarrázaval, Pulido & Brunner

• Pinheiro Neto Advogados

• Prias Cadavid Abogados

• prietocarrizosa

• Romo Pailles, SC

• Russin, Vecchi & Heredia Bonetti

• Sánchez Devanny

• Siqueira Castro Advogados

• Urenda, Rencoret, Orrego y Dorr Abogados

• Vivanco & Vivanco

• Von Wobeser y Sierra SC

• Zapiola Guerrico & Asociados

Latin Lawyer and the Vance Center would like to thank all of the firms that took the time to complete the survey.

We list all of the participants below with the exception of a small number of firms that requested their

participation to remain anonymous.

Argentina

• Allende & Brea Abogados

• Baker & McKenzie (Argentina)

• Bruchou, Fernández Madero & Lombardi

• Estudio Beccar Varela

• Fontán Balestra & Asociados

• Marval, O’Farrell & Mairal

• Pérez Alati, Grondona, Benites, Arntsen & Martínez de Hoz (h)

• Tanoira Cassagne Abogados

• Zang, Bergel & Viñes Abogados

• Zapiola Guerrico & Asociados

Bolivia

• Bufete Aguirre Soc Civ

Brazil

• Azevedo Sette Advogados

• Barretto Ferreira e Brancher
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• Demarest Advogados

• Indaiá Griebeler Pacheco

• KLA-Koury Lopes Advogados

• Levy & Salomão Advogados

• Lobo & de Rizzo Advogados

• Lowry Abogados

• Machado, Meyer, Sendacz e Opice Advogados

• Mallet Advogados Associados

• Mattos Filho, Veiga Filho, Marrey Jr e Quiroga Advogados

• NeoLaw

• Pinheiro Neto Advogados

• Queiroz & Meirelles Sociedade de Advogados

• Rogério Frota Advogado

• Rubens Naves Santos Jr Advogados

• Siqueira Castro Advogados

• Soares Bumachar Chagas Barros Advogados

• Trench, Rossi e Watanabe Advogados (associated with Baker & McKenzie)

Chile

• Alessandri Abogados

• Barros & Errázuriz Abogados

• Barros Letelier & González

• Bofill Mir & Alvarez Jana Abogados

• Carey

• FerradaNehme

• Grasty Quintana Majlis & Cia

• Morales & Besa

• Philippi, Yrarrázaval, Pulido & Brunner

• Urenda, Rencoret, Orrego y Dorr Abogados

Colombia

• Baker & McKenzie (Colombia)
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• Brigard & Urrutia Abogados

• Cavelier Abogados

• Gómez-Pinzón Zuleta Abogados

• Lloreda Camacho & Co Attorneys

• Parra Rodríguez Sanín

• Prias Cadavid Abogados

• prietocarrizosa

Costa Rica

• Batalla Abogados

• BLP

Dominican Republic

• DMK Abogados, Central Law

• Headrick Rizik Alvarez & Fernández

• Jiménez Cruz Peña

• Pellerano & Herrera

• Russin, Vecchi & Heredia Bonetti

Ecuador

• Consulegis Abogados

• Paz Horowitz Robalino Garcés

• Pérez Bustamante & Ponce Abogados

• Romero Arteta Ponce Abogados

• Vivanco & Vivanco

El Salvador

• Central Law – Rusconi, Medina & Asociados

Guatemala

• Central Law Diaz Duran & Asociados

Honduras

• Central Law Honduras-Medina, Rosenthal & Asociados

Mexico

• Baker & McKenzie (Mexico)
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• Basham, Ringe y Correa

• Bufete Robles Miaja SC

• Bufete Rocha SC

• Chadbourne & Parke

• Creel, García-Cuéllar, Aiza y Enriquez SC

• Cuesta Campos Abogados

• DLA Piper

• Hogan Lovells BSTL

• Irurita Abogados

• Mijares, Angoitia, Cortés y Fuentes SC

• Romo Pailles, SC

• Sánchez Devanny

• Von Wobeser y Sierra SC

• White & Case SC

Nicaragua

• Central Law – Molina & Asociados

Panama

• Alemán, Cordero, Galindo & Lee

• Morgan & Morgan

Paraguay

• Ferrere (Paraguay)

Peru

• Delmar Ugarte Abogados

• Estudio Echecopar, a member firm of Baker & McKenzie International

• Estudio Olaechea

• Fernandez Heraud & Sanchez Abogados

• Ferrero Abogados

• García Sayán Abogados

• Lazo, De Romaña & Gagliuffi Abogados

• Miranda & Amado Abogados
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• Osterling Abogados

• Rodrigo, Elías & Medrano Abogados

• Rubio Leguía Normand

• Yataco Arias Abogados

Uruguay

• Guyer & Regules

• Posadas, Posadas & Vecino

Venezuela

• Baker & McKenzie (Venezuela)

• Benson, Pérez Matos, Antakly & Watts

• D’Empaire Reyna Abogados

• Mendoza, Palacios, Acedo, Borjas, Páez Pumar y Cía

• Norton Rose Fulbright (Venezuela)

Comments

There are currently no comments.
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